HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Sher Shah Road, New Delhi

No.653 / DHC/Gaz.IIB/G-7/2023

Dated: 29 8 2023

From:

The Registrar General, Delhi High Court, New Delhi

To,

The Registrar General, Allahabad High Court, Nyaya Marg, Canton, Near Water Tank, Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh-211001

Sub: Appointment to Delhi Judicial Service

Sir,

I am directed to forward herewith a copy of notification No.F.6/6/2022-Judl./Suptlaw/1536-1542, dated 24.08.2023 of the Govt. of NCT of Delhi, in respect of appointment of Ms. Radha Kulshreshtha, Ms. Sanjana Kasana and Ms. Pooja Suhag, (members of Uttar Pradesh Judicial Service) as officers of Delhi Judicial Service, and to request you to kindly relieve them at the earliest, so as to enable them to join Delhi Judicial Service. These appointments are on purely provisional basis and subject to the candidate(s) joining service in terms of the provisions of Rule 18 of the Delhi Judicial Service Rules, 1970.

You are also requested to ask them to report to the Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqrs.), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for joining and solemn affirmation of Oath and to the Chairperson, Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka Integrated Complex, Sector-14, Dwarka, New Delhi for undergoing the mandatory induction training after affirmation of the Oath.

Yours sincerely,

Sd/-(Ravinder Dudeja) Registrar General

Encl.: As stated

Dated: 29/8/2023

Copy forwarded for information (along with copy of the notification) to:-

- 1. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqrs.), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. Ms. Radha Kulshreshtha, I-12, Paramount Tulip Society, P.S. Sadar Bazar, Delhi Road, Saharanpur-247001.

3. Ms. Sanjana Kasana, C-38, Defence Colony, Bhopura, P.S. Tila Mor, Distt. Ghaziabad UP-201005.

4. Ms. Pooja Suhag, H.No. 343, Street No. 5, Patel within a period of Nagar, Near Sector 6, Bahadurgarh, Haryana-124507. one month from the

With direction to report for joining and solemn affirmation of Oath to the Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Hazari Court, Delhi one month from the date of issuance of notification appointment as per Rule 18 of Delhi Judicial Service Rules, 1970.

(Shankar Singh)

Joint Registrar (Gazette-IIB)